# BID

to the

Borough of Avalon Cape May County, New Jersey

# 2021- Dune Drive Replanting 19<sup>th</sup> St.-34<sup>th</sup> St. CONTRACT NO. 21-02

THE UNDERSIGNED, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in the Bid as principals are named on Ownership Disclosure Statement; that the Bid is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that they have carefully examined the annexed proposed form of Contract, the Specifications, the Contract Drawings, and the Information for Bidders; that they, or their representative, has made a personal inspection of the site of the proposed work; and that they propose and agree that if this Bid is accepted, they will contract with the Borough of Avalon in the form of contract hereto annexed, to provide the necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to furnish all the materials, equipment and labor specified in the Contract in the manner and time therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Landscape Architect as therein set forth, and that they will take in full payment therefore the following prices, to wit:

BID

to the

Borough of Avalon Cape May County, New Jersey

2021- Dune Drive Replanting 19<sup>th</sup> St.-34<sup>th</sup> St. CONTRACT NO. 21-02

BID FORM					
em#	Item Description	Quantity (Approx.)	Unit	Unit Price-in Dollars & Cents	Extended Price- in Dollars & Cents
-	Bid				
1	Temporary Traffic Contol and Signs	1	LS	\$ 1,096	\$ 1,096.00
2	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4000.00
3	Transplanting	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Rosa meigalpio 'Red Drift'; Red Drift Rose; #1 can	276	UT	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,520.00
5	Hydrangea paniculata 'Bobo'; Bobo Hydrangea; #3 Can	386	UT	\$35.00	\$ 13,510.00
6	Juniperus conferta; Japanese Shore Juniiper; #1 can	106	UT	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,120.00
7	Calamagrostis arund. 'Karl Foerster', K.F. Feather Reed Grass; #2 can	67	UT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1675.00
8	Chrysanthemum nipponicum; Montauk Daisy; SP4,1 Qt.	13	UT	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00
9	Echinacea purpurea 'Magnus'; 'Magnus' Purple Coneflower; SP4,1	25	UT	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
10	Hemerocallis 'Stella D'Oro'; Stella D'Oro Daylilly, SP4,1 Qt.	979	UT	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,790.00
11	Liriope muscari 'Varigata'; Varigated Lilyturf; SP3, Pint	1468	UT	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,808.00
12	Liriope spicata; Creeping Lilyturf; SP3, Pint	3841	UT	\$6.00	\$ 23,046.00
13	Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln'; Dwarf Fountain Grass; #2 Can	355	UT	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,100.00
14	Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldstrum'; Dwarf Fountain Grass; SP4, Qt.	99	UT	\$ 10.00	\$ 990.00
15	Stachys officinallis (Monieri) 'Hummelo'; Hummelo Betony; SP4, Qt	126	UT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1260.00
16	Veronica longifolia 'Blue Skywalker'; 'Blue Skywalker' Speedwell; SP4, Qt.	323	UT	\$ 10.00	\$ 3230.00
17	Drip Irrigation Tubing	5,000	LF	\$ 1,00	\$ 5,000.00
18	Blank Irrigation Tubing	500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
Tatal	Base Bid Subtotal (Sum of all Extended Prices):				\$ 90,025.00
(Amo	ount in Words) nisty through thempy fore dollar	5 %	ent		
Alte	ernates				
A1	Lagerstroemia indica 'Natchez'; Natchez Crape Myrtle; 3-3.5" cal.	27	UT	\$ 550.0	\$ 14,850.00
Total	Add Alternate 1 Bid Amount- (Sum of all Extended Prices for Add Alternate 1	Items):			\$104,875.00
(Amo	ount in Words) one hondred fran through cithi	hundred	sec.	my fac %	doller
A2	Liriope spicata; Creeping Lilyturf; SP3, Pint	1,000	UT	\$6.00	\$ 6,000.00
Total	Add Alternate 2 Bid Amount- (Sum of all Extended Prices for Add Alternate 1	Items):			\$ 110 875.00
(Am	punt in Words) one won but four thros me eight so	inty Si	ve %	per dollars	

	BID FC			Unit Price-in	Futer ded Brid
Item #	Item Description	Quantity (Approx.)	Unit	Dollars & Cents	Extended Price- in Dollars & Cents
А3	Liriope muscari 'Varigata'; Varigated Lilyturf, SP3, Pint	1,000	UT	\$6.00	\$ 6,000.00
	Total Add Alternate 3 Bid Amount- (Sum of all Extended Prices for Add Alternate 2 Items):  Amount in Words) exchanged sixtee eight severy five				
A4	Hemerocallis 'Stella D'Oro'; Stella D'Oro Daylilly, SP4,1 Qt.	500	UT	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total Add Alternate 4 Bid Amount- (Sum of all Extended Prices for Add Alternate 3 Items):					\$ 121,875,00
AIIIOU	intin Words) one hundred twenty one thousa	2 Cisht se	vac t	y sile	
	Narcissus 'Dutch Master'; Dutch Master Daffodil; DNII	500	UT	\$ 4.00	\$ 2000.
	Datest Master, Batest Master Ballodil, Divil	SESSOR STONE S	SEAR THE BUILDING		

### **UNIT PRICES:**

In the event of a discrepancy between the unit price for any pay item and the extended price shown for that item, the unit price is to govern. Where a unit price is bid for an item, but no extended price is provided, the extended price shall be established by multiplying the unit price and the estimated quantity. Where the extended price is provided and the unit price is not provided, the unit price shall be established by dividing the extended price by the estimated quantity. Where no figure is provided for the unit price and extended price, the amount bid will be considered to be zero (\$0.00).

Any or all Bids for this Project may be rejected if they are non-conforming, non-responsive or conditional. A Bid may be rejected for failure to comply with requirements of the Contract Documents.

#### NOTICE TO BIDDER:

Under Contract No. 21-02, the Owner may elect to award, in addition to the work covered under the BASE BID, work which is included under the ALTERNATE BID ITEMS. The Owner reserves the right to award and contract for the following work:

- BASE BID (Items 1 through 18) only, OR
- BASE BID (Items 1 through 18) plus any of ALTERNATE BID Items A1 through A5, taken in order.

The decision to award the ALTERNATE BID ITEMS will be made by the Owner after the receipt of bids and will be based on the bid prices, available funding, and determination of the public benefit relative to the cost. All bidders must submit prices for the Base Bid and Alternate Bid Items. Any bid which does not contain bid prices for all the Base Bid Items and Alternate Bid Items may be considered non-responsive. Only a single award will be made to a single Contractor.

COMPANY:	Jola Site Contractors, LC (Date)
ADDRESS:	4042 S. Black Horse Pike Williams foun NJ 08094
	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE/TITLE

# Borough of Avalon County of Cape May, Avalon, NJ

### **Bid Document Checklist**

Checked if Required	Submission Requirement	Initial each required entry and if required, submit the item so noted
X	Bid Guarantee (with Power of Attorney for full amount of the <i>Bid Bond</i> )	EG
X	Consent of Surety for Performance Bond (with Power of Attorney for full amount of the <i>Bid Price</i> )	EG
X	Statement Ownership Disclosure Certification (Signed)	EG
X	Non-Collusion Affidavit (Signed & Notarized)	EG
Х	Evidence of Affirmative Action Compliance (Signed)	EG.
Х	Acknowledgement of Receipt of Addenda or Revisions (Signed)	EG
х	Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran — 2 Part Form (Signed & Notarized)	EG
X	Subcontractors Listing (Signed)	EG
х	Right to Extend Time of Award (Signed)	EG
x	Equipment Certification Listing	EG
х	Proof of New Jersey Public Works Contractor Registration Certificate*	EG
х	Proof of New Jersey Business Registration Certificate {BRC}*	EG
X	Bid Proposal Form (Signed)	EG.
Х	Status of Present Contracts	EG
х	References	E.G.
X	W-9 Form*	E6
х	Statement of Authority (Signed)	EG
х	Non-Debarment for Federal Government Contracts Certification*	EG
х	Number of Copies of the Proposal to be Provided (One (01) Original & One (01) Exact Photocopy) Marked as "Original & Copy".	E6

Mandatory Bid Items have been highlighted in  $\underline{BOLD}$  if they not included in your bid package the bid proposal shall be rejected.

\*Statutorily items that are allowed to be provided with the bid proposal OR prior to the award of the contract.

Full Name (Print):	Edward Grize	Title:	menber
Signature:	n Salum An	Dated:	3-16-21

#### Statement of Ownership Disclosure

# This statement is a mandatory requirement of bid submission pursuant to <a href="N.J.S.A.">N.J.S.A.</a> 52:25-24.2. Failure to complete & submit shall result in disqualification of the bid proposal. Page 1 of 2

Part A: Check the Yes or No boxes for questions #1 & #2 as appropriate

Name of Bidder/Proposer				
Organization:		Yes	No	
	porations or partnerships, or other business entities that own a interest in the bidder/proposer?		X	
2. Is the bidder/proposer incorporated as a not-for-profit organization?			X	
If the answer to question #1 is No or the answer to question #2 is Yes, please execute the certification in Part				
o.				

**Part B:** Disclose the identifying information related to all individuals, partnerships and/or corporations owning a ten (10%) percent or greater interest in the bidder/proposer. Use the reverse side if more space is needed. If the owner of ten (10%) percent or more is:

- An individual, insert only the person's name under Name of Individual and their home address.
- Any other entity, insert the entity's name and business address. For any parent entity that is publicly traded, "interest" includes beneficial interest; see also Part C.

If any ten (10%) percent or more owner, including if the bidder has a direct or indirect parent entity at any level of ownership who owns more than ten (10%) percent, that owner must also be listed.

Questions concerning ownership disclosure should be considered by the bidder's legal advisors and review of the statute and its related case law. Use Page 2 if additional space is required. When complete, execute the Certification in Part D.

Name of Individual or Business Entity	Home (for individuals) or Business Address		
Edward Grize 100%	4042 S. Polack Horse Pike Williamstown NJ 08094		

**Part C: Publicly Traded Parent Company Disclosure**. Ownership disdosure (name & address) can be met by submitting the last annual filing of an SEC or similar foreign regulator document or providing the website link to such documents, and include relevant page numbers. See N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2. Continue on Page 2, if more space is required.

Title of Attached Document or Weblink	Page #

**Part D: Certification.** I, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby represent that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the bidder/proposer; that the Borough of Avalon is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with the Borough of Avalon to notify the Borough of Avalon in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with, and permitting the Borough of Avalon to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

Full Name (Print):	Edward Grize	Title:	men ber
Signature:	Ident Bri	Dated:	3-16-21

#### Statement of Ownership Disclosure (Continued)

### Continuation from Page 1 Page 2 of 2

**Part B (Continued):** If necessary, continue entering the identifying information related to the individuals, partnerships and/or any form of corporation owning a ten (10%) percent or greater interest in the bidder/proposer. If the owner of ten (10%) percent or more is:

- An individual, insert only the person's name under Name of Individual and their home address.
- Any other entity, insert the entity's name and business address. For any parent entity that is publicly traded, "interest" includes beneficial interest; see also Part C.

If any ten (10%) percent or more owner, including if the bidder has a direct or indirect parent entity at any level of ownership who owns more than ten (10%) percent that owner must also be listed. When done, please execute the Certification in Part D on Page 1.

Name of Individual	Home or Business Name	Address		
Edward Grize	Jola S:te Contrators, LCC	4042 S. Black Horse Pil Williams town NJ 080		

**Part C (Continued): Publicly Traded Parent Company Disclosure.** If necessary, continue entering here if compliance is being met by document submission or provide the website link to the documents, and including the relevant page numbers. When done, please execute the Certification in Part D on Page 1.

Title of Attached Document or Weblink	Page #

# **Non-Collusion Affidavit**

State of	`		
County of			
I, <u>حکی کے کہ د</u> (Name of the Individual Completing th	residing in _	Williams Lear	ne of the Municipality)
in the County of <u>Clause to</u> age and being duly sworn according to	and State of _ Law on my oath depose and s	りる ay that:	being of full
I am (Title or Position)			
L(C	the bidder making this	Proposal for the bid en	titled Done Dreve
Pep   swling (Title of Bid the Proposal)	and that I executed the said pr	oposal with full authori	ty to do so that said bidder
has not, directly or indirectly entered restraint of free, competitive bidding in proposal and in this affidavit are true a	n connection with the above nar	ned project; and that a	Il statements contained in said
Can Lightons LLC (Name of Contracting Unit)	relies upon th	e truth of the statemer	its contained in said Proposal
and in the statements contained in this	s affidavit in awarding the cont	act for the said project	
I further warrant that no person or se an agreement or understanding for a c	elling agency has been employe commission, percentage, broke	ed or retained to solicit rage, or contingent fee	or secure such contract upon except bona fide employees
or bona fide established commercial of $\mathcal{L}$	r selling agencies maintained by	, Sole ?	ite Contractes
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day 16 MARC	2H , 20 21	Effect 1	Iny
Blush		Edward	gnature) タャノ 2 と the Affiant Under the Signature)
Notary public of NEW JEP	Sêy		
My Commission expires: & 9	, 20 25		
(Seal)	BLAIR J. STEWART NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 08/09/2025		

# Affirmative Action Compliance Notice to Bidders N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 & N.J.A.C. 17:27 for Construction Contracts

Upon award of a construction contract, the contractor must access Form AA-201, the Initial Project Workforce Report. The Division of Public Contracts Equal Employment Opportunity Compliance has web-enabled Form AA-202, Monthly Project Workforce Report for Construction Contractors. Vendors and contractors may obtain these forms directly from the Division by accessing the following @ <a href="www.state.nj.us/treasury/contract compliance">www.state.nj.us/treasury/contract compliance</a>. All contractors and vendors are responsible for sending copies of the required forms to the Borough.

Proper completion and submission of these reports shall constitute evidence of the Contractor's compliance with the regulations. Failure to submit the required forms may result in the termination of the contract. The Contractor also agrees to submit a copy of the Monthly Project Workforce Report, Form AA-202 once a month thereafter for the duration of the contract to the Division and to the Borough Compliance Officer. After notification of award, but prior to signing a construction contract the EEO/AA evidence shall be required to be submitted. The Borough shall retain the Affirmative Action evidence in the contract file for review by the Division.

All successful Construction Contractors shall be required to submit the following as evidence:

- 1. Complete Form AA-201 (Initial Project Workforce Report).
- 2. This report shall be submitted to the Borough Department of Administration after notification of award, but prior to the signing of a contract.
- 3. The Contractor shall be required to submit a Form AA-202 (Monthly Project Workforce Report) to the Borough of Avalon and to the Division of Public Contracts Equal Employment Opportunity Compliance, once a month thereafter for the duration of the contract.

The undersigned Contractor further understands that their bid proposal shall be rejected & deemed as non-responsive, if said Contractor fails to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 & N.J.A.C. 17:27.

Submitted by: Jola Site Contractors, LLC
(Name of the Company/Firm/Individual)
Name: Edward Grize
(Please Print or Type)
Signature: Shuke Min
Title: member

Dated: 3 / /6/2021

# **Acknowledgement of Receipt of Addenda**

The undersigned Bidder does hereby acknowledge the receipt of the following Addenda issued by the Borough:

Addendum Number	Dated	Acknowledgement Receipt
		(Initial)
#	3 / 2/2021	E.G.
	//2021	
	/ /2021	
	/ /2021	
Please place a check mark he	ere, when no addenda were r	eceived:
Acknowledgement for:	Ola Site C	antactor LLC
By: Shum A	25	
	Signature of the Authorized Repre	sentative)
Name: Edward G		
	(Please Print or Type)	
Title: Mensber		
Dated: 3 / 16 /2021		
<b>Note</b> : It is mandatory that this form Borough.	be completed and duly signed, e	even when addenda have not been issued by the

### Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran Statement - 2 Part Form

Part 1 of 2

Name of Business:	Jola	Site Contractors, LLC	
Address of Business:	4042	S. Black Horse Pike,	
	-	NJ 08094	

#### **Part 1: Certification**

Bidders Shall Be Required to Complete - Part 1 by Checking Either Box Below

Failure to Check One (1) of the Boxes May Render the Proposal Nonresponsive

Pursuant to Public Law 2012, c. 25, any person or entity that submits a bid proposal or otherwise proposes to enter into or renew a contract must complete the certification below to attest, under penalty of perjury, that neither the person or entity, nor any of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates, is identified on the Department of Treasury's Chapter 25 list as a person or entity engaging in investment activities in Iran. The Chapter 25 list is found on the Division's website at http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/purchase/pdf/Chapter25List.pdf. Bidders must review this list prior to completing the below certification. **Failure to complete the certification will render a bidder's proposal nonresponsive**. If the Director finds a person or entity to be in violation of law, that they shall take action as may be appropriate and provided by Law, rule or contract, including but not limited to, imposing sanctions, seeking compliance, recovering damages, declaring the party in default and seeking debarment or suspension of the party.

# Please Check the Appropriate Box:

I certify, pursuant to Public Law 2012, c. 25, that neither the bidder listed above nor any of the bidder's parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed on the New Jersey Department of the Treasury's list of entities determined to be engaged in prohibited activities in Iran pursuant to P. L. 2012, c. 25 ("Chapter 25 List"). I further certify that I am the person listed above, or I am an officer or representative of the entity listed above and am authorized to make this certification on its behalf. I will skip Part 2 & sign & complete the Certification below.

Or

I am unable to certify as above because the bidder and/or one or more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed on the Department's Chapter 25 list. I will provide a detailed, accurate and precise description of the activities in Part 2 below & sign & complete the Certification below. Failure to provide such will result in the proposal being rendered as nonresponsive and appropriate penalties, fines and/or sanctions will be assessed as provided by law.

# <u>Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran Statement - 2 Part Form (Continued)</u>

Name of Business: Jola Site	Contractors, LCC
Address of Business: 4042 3. 131	ack Horse Pilce,
	06094
Part 2: Please Provide Further Informati	on Related to Investment Activities in Iran
Bidders Shall Be Requi	red To Complete - Part 2
Failure to Check One (1) of the Boxes	May Render the Proposal Nonresponsive
	precise description of the activities of the bidding person/entity, the investment activities in Iran outlined above by completing
If You Need to Make Addition	swers to Each Question Below al Entries, Please Copy & Attach as May Be Required
Name: Jeff Grize	Name:
Relationship to Bidder: Son	Relationship to Bidder:
Description of Activities: Soperalsoc	Description of Activities:
•	
Duration of Engagement: Since Start	Duration of Engagement:
Anticipated Cessation Date:	Anticipated Cessation Date:
Bidder Contact Name: Edward	Bidder Contact Name:
Grice	
Contact Telephone Number: 856-562-6450	Contact Telephone Number:

# Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran Statement - 2 Part Form (Continued)

### **Certification:**

I, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby represent and state that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I attest that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the above-referenced person or entity. I acknowledge that the State of New Jersey is relying on the information contained herein and thereby acknowledge that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with the State to notify the State in writing of any changes to the answers of information contained herein. I acknowledge that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I recognize that I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will also constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the State of New Jersey and that the State at its option may declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

Submitted by: Jola Site Contr	mutors, LLC
(Name of the Company/Firm/Indivi	dual)
Name: Edward Grize (Please Print or Type)	
Signature: N Edward Aug	
Title: member (Please Print or Type)	
Dated: 3 / 16 /2021	
Notary:	
Subscribed and sworn before me this day of	(Affiant)  (Print Name & Title of Affiant)
(Signature of the Notary Public)  My Commission expires: 8 / 9/20 25	(Corporate Seal)

BLAIR J. STEWART NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 08/09/2025

Borough of Avaion, NJ Department of Administration (Revised: 03-2-21 Rebid) Borough Contract #21-02, 2021 – Dune Drive Replanting 19<sup>th</sup> Street – 34<sup>th</sup> Street

## **Subcontractors Listing**

If you are <u>not</u> utilizing a subcontractor for this contract, please indicate <u>"None"</u> on <u>each corresponding line</u> <u>listed below</u> to avoid automatic rejection of the bid proposal as per <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:11-23.2 (D). If a subcontractor is listed below, the Contractor submitting the bid proposal shall be required to submit, prior to the award of the contract, a valid New Jersey Business Registration Certificate (BRC), a valid New Jersey Public Works Contractors Registration Act Certificate, and the appropriate licensure for each subcontractor listed as per <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:11-23.2 (F). If more than one (01) subcontractor is required for each category, please use additional sheets to supply the required information as prescribed in <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:11-16. Bidders who propose to use more than one (01) subcontractor for any of the specialized categories (i.e. electrical, HVAC, plumbing & structural steel/ornamental iron) shall be required to submit: (1) the Name & Address of the Subcontractor; (2) the Scope of Work of that Subcontractor; (3) Applicable License(s) Number. If this contract is to be awarded as a single prime general construction contract, bidders who propose to use themselves for said specified trades <u>shall be required to name themselves on each corresponding line and to indicate any associated licensure that may be applicable, as listed below.</u>

I, or we of Jola Site Contractore LCC  (Name of the Company/Firm/Individual)
are in compliance with Section 16 of P.L. 1971 c 198 (C14A:11-16), as amended by P.L. 1997, c408 adopted January 19, 1998, hereby certify that I/we will employ or utilize the <b>following</b> subcontractors for this project:
Category of Specified Work:
Electrical Work, Including Any Power Plants, Tele-Data, Fire Alarm, or Security System  Oot a Reguired Trade
(Name & Business Address of the Electrician Subcontractor)
(License No.)
Plumbing & Gas Fitting & All Kindred Work  Name & Business Address of the Plumber or Gas Fitting Subcontractor)
(Name & Business Address of the Plumber or Gas Fitting Subcontractor)
(License No.)
Steam Power Plants, Steam & Hot Water Heating & Ventilating & Refrigeration Apparatus & All Kindred Work
Not a Required Trade
(Name & Business Address of the Steam Power Plants, Steam & Hot Water Heating & Ventilating Subcontractor)
Structural Steel & Ornamental Iron Work  Uch a Required Trade
(Name & Business Address of the Structural Steel & Ornamental Iron Subcontractor)
1 Idland In 31 16 12021

Borough of Avalon, NJ Department of Administration (Revised: 03-2-21 Rebid)

(Signature)

(Dated)

#### **Equipment Certification Listing Form**

The undersigned Bidder hereby certifies as follows:

The bidder owns, controls, or has proof of lease of all the necessary equipment required to accomplish the work described in the specifications. To the extent that said equipment is not currently owned or under lease by the bidder, attached hereto is documentation from that owner or leasing organization that states the equipment will be available as required by the bidder upon award of a contract.

1	/	1
	<u> </u>	
-	_	_

Please check here, if documentation is attached.

Name	of th	e Bidder:	Jol	a Site	Contractors,	LLC
Ву:	X	<u>-</u>				
	5		(Signatu	re of Authorized Repr	esentative)	
Name	:	Edwar	ــك	Grize		
Title:		men	ber			
Dated	:	3-	6-2	-1		

Note: The Equipment Listings shall be attached, when & where applicable.

2-Bord 550 Trucks

3 cat 262 Skilsteers

1 cat 259 Skilsteer

1 TD 35 mini excaughor

1 cat 304 mini excaughor

2019 T370 Kentworth w/20 mulch Blower

Cattra55 Tele handler

<u>Certification of Non-Debarment for Federal Government Contracts</u> <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 52:32-44.1 (P.L. 2019, c.406)

This certification shall be completed, certified to, and submitted to the contracting unit prior to contract award, except for emergency contracts where submission is required prior to payment.

	Part	: I: Vendor Ir	formation		
Individual or Organization Name:	Jola 9	Site C	Contractor	s, LLC	
Address of Individual or Organization:	4042 S	s four	Portractor Horse D NJ 0	P:'ke 1014	
DUNS Code: (if applicable)			•	•	
CAGE Code: (if applicable)					
Check	the box that rep	resents the t	ype of business	organization:	
Sole Proprietorship (Skip For-Profit Corporation (A Limited Partnership (LP) Other (Please be specific	Limited Liab	ted Liability Co	empany (LLC)		
Part II -	- Certification of	Non-Debarm	ent: Individual	or Organization	
government from contracting certification on behalf of the contained herein and that I contract award by the Borouthat I am aware that it is a if I do so, I am subject to	ng with a federal age above-named orgen am under a continuely the Bocriminal offense to a criminal prosecution	gency. I furth ganization; tha uing obligation rough in writir make a false s n under the la	er acknowledge: to the Borough of A from the date of any changes tatement or misrepower and that it will	rt I is not debarred by the father I am authorized to execut Avalon is relying on the information through the dato the information contained had presentation in this certification constitute a material breach act(s) resulting from this certification.	te this mation late of nerein; n, and of my
Full Name (Print):	Edward C	grice	Title:	nember	
Signature:	Edward C	Jun	Dated	d: 3-16-21	
~	-W-H				

Part III – Certification of	Non-Debarment: Individual or Percent of Organization (		Greater than Fifty (50%)
	Section A (Check the Box t	hat applies)	
Ą	owns more than fifty (50% the partnership who owns r	) percent of its von more than fifty (50 d liability company	cholder in the corporation who oting stock, or of the partner in 19%) percent interest therein, or y owning more than fifty (50%)
Name of Individual or Organization	Edward Gara		
Home Address (for Individu or Business Address	(al) 4042 S. 13	in, N5 c	P.'ke 06094
	its voting stock, or no partn	er in the partners no member in the	nore than fifty (50%) percent of hip owns more than fifty (50%) e limited liability company owns n, as the case may be.
Section B	(Skip if no Business entity is I	isted in Section	A above)
Below is the name and address of the stockholder in the corporation owns more than fifty (50%) percent of the voting stock of the organizar parent entity, or of the partner in the partnership who owns more than (50%) percent interest in the organization's parent entity, or of the men of the limited liability company owning more than fifty (50%) percent into in organization's parent entity, as the case may be.			oting stock of the organization's rship who owns more than fifty parent entity, or of the member than fifty (50%) percent interest
Stockholder/Partner/Membershing Greater than (50%) Percent of Parent En	ifty		
Home Address (for Individua Business Address			
	Or		
	(50%) percent of its voting owns more than fifty (50%)	stock, no partner b) percent interest y company owns	poration owns more than fifty in the parent entity partnership therein, or no member in the more than fifty (50%) percent
	Section C – Part III Cer	tification	
federal agency owns greater that greater than fifty (50%) percent of I further acknowledge: that I and that the Borough of Avalon is related from the date of this certification of any changes to the information statement or misrepresentation if and that it will constitute a material or material forms.	If or organization that is debarred to a fifty (50%) percent of the Organization of a parent entity of a parent entity of a cuthorized to execute this certification on the information contained through the date of contract awar on contained herein; that I am and this certification, and if I do so, I rial breach of my agreement(s) with some certification will and unenforceal	ation listed above ation on behalf of the series and that I and shall be required ware that it is a control of the Borough, per the series and the Borough, per the series and the Borough, per the series and subject to critical the Borough, per the series and subject to critical the Borough, per the series and subject to critical the Borough, per the series and subject to critical the series and subject to critical series and subject to critical series and subject to critical series and seri	the above-named organization; im under a continuing obligation to notify the Borough in writing riminal offense to make a false minal prosecution under the law
Full Name (Print):	Edward Conie	Title:	nember
Signature:	v 81. 1 B.	Dated:	7 11 21

Part III - Certification of Non	-Debarment: Individual or Entity Percent of Organization (Continu		Greater than Fifty (50%)
	Section A (Check the Box that app	lies)	
	Below is the name and address of owns more than fifty (50%) percenthe partnership who owns more that of the member of the limited liability percent interest therein, as the case	the stock at of its vo an fifty (50 y company	ting stock, or of the partner in 19%) percent interest therein, or
Name of Individual or Organization			
Home Address (for Individual) or Business Address			
	Or		
	No one stockholder in the corporation its voting stock, or no partner in the percent interest therein, or no memore than fifty (50%) percent interest.	e partnersh nber in the	nip owns more than fifty (50%) e limited liability company owns
Section B (Sk	ip if no Business entity is listed in	Section A	A above)
	Below is the name and address of owns more than fifty (50%) percent parent entity, or of the partner in the (50%) percent interest in the organ of the limited liability company owning in organization's parent entity, as the	t of the vo he partner nization's p ng more tl	oting stock of the organization's ship who owns more than fifty parent entity, or of the member than fifty (50%) percent interest
Stockholder/Partner/Member Owning Greater than fifty (50%) Percent of Parent Entity			
Home Address (for Individual) or Business Address			
	Or		
	No one stockholder in the parent (50%) percent of its voting stock, nowns more than fifty (50%) percent parent entity limited liability compainterest therein, as the case may be	o partner nt interest any owns	in the parent entity partnership therein, or no member in the
	Section C - Part III Certification	n	
federal agency owns greater than fifty greater than fifty (50%) percent of a property	prganization that is debarred by the few (50%) percent of the Organization list organization list organization list of the Organization list organization of the information contained herein and ugh the date of contract award shall be contained herein; that I am aware that is certification, and if I do so, I am subpreach of my agreement(s) with the Board of the organization of the org	ederal gove sted above Conder n behalf of and that I a be required at it is a co oject to cris	the above-named organization; im under a continuing obligation to notify the Borough in writing riminal offense to make a false minal prosecution under the law
Full Name (Print):	Juova Grize	Title:	neu her
Signature:	PLA	Dated:	3-16-21
Borough of Avalon, NJ			Borough Contract #21-02, 2021 – Drive Replanting 19th Street – 34th S

## **Right to Extend - Time for Award**

The Borough of Avalon is required by the Local Public Contracts Law, <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:11-24, to make an award on products or service contracts within sixty (60) days of the bid proposal opening date.

Should the Borough of Avalon require an additional thirty (30) days extension to make an award of this contract, by signing this document you shall grant the Borough of Avalon, NJ the right to extend this award up to ninety (90) days, if deemed so necessary.

Signed: (Signature)
Title: Edward Grize "nember"  (Please Print or Type)
Company/Firm/Individual Name: Jola Site Contractors, LCC
Dated: 3 / 16/2021
Type of Product or Service Offered: Plants, mulch, demo

# **Borough Contract # 21-02**

2021 - Dune Drive Replanting 19th Street - 34th Street

Borough of Avalon Chief Financial Officer Borough Hall 3100 Dune Drive Avalon, NJ 08202

The undersigned declares that they have read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that they have determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to provide the materials and services described herein for the following: **Borough Contract # 21-02, 2021 - Dune Drive Replanting 19**<sup>th</sup> **Street - 34**<sup>th</sup> **Street.** 

## **Statement of Authority**

Company/Firm/Individual Name: Jola Site Contractors, LCC
Business Address: 4042 S. Black Horse Pike
Williamstown NJ 08094
Submitted By: Edward Grice
(Please Print or Type)
Signature: Hung Any
Title:wen ber
Telephone #: 856- 562-6450 Fax #:
E-mail Address: jolasclica gmail.com
Taxpayer Identification (T.I.N.) #:
Dated: 3 / 1/2 / 2021

Note: By submission & signing this document, I certify that I am familiar with all the conditions & requirements of the bid specifications and the overall contract documents.